Attachment B

MEMORANDUM January 4, 2012

TO: Honorable Members, Board of Supervisors
FROM: Michael Allen, Chief Deputy Clerk of the Board
RE: Board of Supervisors Committee Appointments

The following list represents the current appointments of members of the Board of Supervisors to Boards, Commissions and Committees made at the Board of Supervisors' meeting of January 4, 2011:

Mental Health Commission - one regular member, one alternate member;

Appointed Supervisor Lavagnino as the Regular Member and Supervisor Gray as the Alternate Member

Area Agency on Aging (Central Coast Commission for Senior Citizens) - one regular member to Advisory Council;

Appointed Supervisor Lavagnino

Library Advisory Committee - one regular member;

Appointed Supervisor Gray

Retirement Board of the Santa Barbara County Employees Retirement System - one regular member;

Appointed Supervisor Wolf

Community Action Commission of Santa Barbara County - one regular member, one alternate member;

Appointed Supervisor Gray as the Regular Member and Supervisor Lavagnino as the Alternate Member.

CenCal Health - one regular member;

Appointed Supervisor Farr

Beach Erosion Authority for Control Operations and Nourishment (BEACON) - two regular members;

Appointed Supervisor Carbajal and Supervisor Wolf as Regular Members

City/County Homeless Advisory Committee - two regular members as Co-Chair

Appointed Supervisor Gray as North County Co-Chair and Supervisor Farr as the South County Co-Chair

Board of Supervisors' 2012 Commission and Committee Appointments 1/10/2012

Page 5 of 7

Law Library Board of Trustees - Chair as Ex-Officio Member;

Appointed Supervisor Gray

K.I.D.S. Network Policy Council - two members to serve as Chair and Vice-Chair;

Appointed Supervisor Wolf as the Chair and Supervisor Gray as the Vice-Chair

Legislative Program Committee - two regular members;

Appointed Supervisor Carbajal and Supervisor Farr

Debt Advisory Committee - one regular member;

Appointed Supervisor Wolf as the Regular Member and Supervisor Gray as the Alternate

Adult and Aging Network - one Chair of the Policy Council and one Co-Chair.

Appointed Supervisor Farr as Chair and Supervisor Carbajal as Co-Chair

Juvenile Justice Coordination Council - Two regular members, one North County and one South County.

Appointed Supervisor Lavagnino as North County Regular Member and Supervisor Wolf as South County Regular Member

<u>First Five Children and Families Commission of Santa Barbara County – one regular member, one</u> alternate member (terms amended to commence in January beginning 2005);

Appointed Supervisor Carbajal as the Regular Member and Supervisor Gray as the Alternate Member

Multi-jurisdictional Solid Waste Task Force – two regular members

Appointed Supervisor Carbajal and Supervisor Farr as Regular Members

<u>Indian Gaming Local Community Benefit Committee – two regular members, one alternate</u> member

Appointed Supervisor Farr and Supervisor Lavagnino as Regular Members and Supervisor Grav as the Alternate Member

Local Agency Formation Commission (LAFCO);

Appointed Supervisor Farr, as a Regular Member to term which expires March 1, 2014,

Appointed Supervisor Wolf, as a Regular Member to term which expires March 1, 2011.

Appointed Supervisor Lavagnino as the Alternate Member, to term which expires March 1, 2014.

Board of Supervisors' 2012 Commission and Committee Appointments $1/10/2012\,$

Page 6 of 7

National Association of Counties (NACO) Representative – one regular member, one alternate member;

Appointed Supervisor Carbajal as the Regular Member and Supervisor Wolf as the Alternate Member.

<u>California Association of Counties (CSAC) Representative – one regular member, one alternate member;</u>

Appointed Supervisor Gray as the Regular Member and Supervisor Wolf as the Alternate Member.